

SOUTHERN MISS CAMPUS RECREATION

F45 TERMS AND CONDITIONS

A signed waiver form with F45 must be on file prior to participating in any Southern Miss Campus Recreation F45 classes.

MINIMUM AGE

The minimum age for training with Southern Miss F45 is 16. Anyone under the age of 18 is required to provide a waiver signed by both the participant and a parent or legal guardian confirming approval to train with F45.

YOUR HEALTH

By signing the membership agreement, I warrant that I am in good physical condition and I know of no medical or other reason why I cannot or should not participate in active or passive exercise. I recognize that the fitness instructor(s) is not able to provide me with medical advice regarding my fitness.

PAYING FOR MEMBERSHIPS

Membership fees are paid in advance of services. Contract memberships, including the initial three-month contract membership, are paid in advance. No cancellations may be made to contract memberships. After the initial three-months, the membership will move to a month-by-month membership, and given the option to cancel with a minimum of 30-day's notice. Monthly recurring memberships must be paid by a, DEBIT card, credit card or USM payroll deduct for staff and faculty. A monthly charge of the agreed upon membership dues will continue each month unless cancellation notice is given at least 30 days in advance.

Member is responsible to make sure your account can accept charges. Notify Southern Miss F45 or Campus Recreation if you are transferring or closing your account. Notify Southern Miss F45 if you are making changes to your credit card, such as expiration date or number. If fees are not fully paid on the due date, F45 will suspend access for your account until any outstanding balance has been paid and your account has been updated. Southern Miss F45 will make reasonable efforts to advise you on the status of failed payments via phone or email provided for membership(s) in your name. Southern Miss F45 will continue to debit your nominated account until F45 has received the total amount due.

CLASS CANCELLATIONS

Cancellations to any Southern Miss F45 class must be made at least 24 hours prior to class time to avoid a cancellation fee. A member's first class cancelled after 24 hours will be free. No shows or future cancellations within the 24 hour period will be charged \$10 per missed class.

TERMS AND CONDITIONS

Southern Miss F45 may add to, change or remove portions of our terms and conditions. This includes changing the opening and closing hours, the F45 services, facilities and membership fees. Southern Miss F45 may close for refurbishment to improve facilities.

Southern Miss F45 reserves the right to increase fees. F45 will make reasonable efforts to notify you at least 30 days in advance by writing to the address or email provided with your membership. F45 will consider that you have received our notice on the second business day after it is sent.

SOUTHERN MISS.
CAMPUS RECREATION

Members agree to allow F45 training to take video or photos during sessions and to use your image for promotional purposes.